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The Church of England is continuing to engage with the Government. The 
information and guidance on the dedicated Church of England webpage is 
regularly updated, so please check to ensure you have the latest advice: 
https://www.churchofengland.org/more/media-centre/coronavirus-covid-19-
guidance-churches 

Parish Calendar October 2020 
EVERYONE IS WELCOME TO ALL CHURCHES, SERVICES & EVENTS! 

Day Time Event Place 

Sun 4th October 9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Andrew, West Stoke 
10:00am Harvest Festival St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 7th October 11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 

Sun 11th October 
9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Mary, Sennicotts 
10:00am Said Eucharist St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 14th October 
11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 
7.00pm Vestry & Annual Parochial Church 

Meeting 
St Mary, Funtington 

Sun 18th October 
Luke the Evangelist 
9:00am Pet Service St Andrew, West Stoke 
10:00am Said Eucharist St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 21st October 11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 

Fri 23rd October James of Jerusalem, Brother of Our Lord, Bishop, Martyr 
2:00pm Funtington Primary School Harvest Festival 

Sun 25th October 10:00am Said Eucharist St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 28th October 
Simon & Jude, Apostles 
11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 

Sun 1st November 
All Saints’ Day 
9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Andrew, West Stoke 
10:00am Morning Service St Mary, Funtington 

 
CORONAVIRUS 
Events in light type will only occur if CoVID-19 restrictions are totally lifted. 
Once restrictions are suitably lifted all services of Eucharist will become sung. 
 
BCP – Book of Common Prayer 
Eucharist – ‘Thanksgiving’ – Service of Communion  
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Parish Calendar November 2020 
EVERYONE IS WELCOME TO ALL CHURCHES, SERVICES & EVENTS! 

Day Time Event Place 

Sun 1st November 
All Saints’ Day 
9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Andrew, West Stoke 
10:00am Morning Service St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 4th November 11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 
Thu 7th November  PCC Meeting Church Room, Funtington 

Fri 6th November 2:00pm Oakwood School Remembrance 
Service 

St Mary, Sennicotts 

Sun 8th November 
9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Mary, Sennicotts 
10:45am Parish Remembrance Service St Mary’s Churchyard, Funtington 

Wed 11th 
November 
 

10:45am Armistice Commemoration St Andrew, West Stoke 
11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 
7.00pm PCC Meeting St Mary, Funtington 

Sun 12th November 9:00am Matins (BCP) St Andrew, West Stoke 
10:00am Sung Eucharist & Baptism St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 18th 
November 

11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 

Sun 22nd November 
9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Mary, Sennicotts 
10:00am Sung Eucharist St Mary, Funtington 

Wed 25th 
November 

11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 

Sun 29th November  10:00am Whole Parish Holy Communion 
(BCP) 

St Andrew, West Stoke 

Mon 30th 
November 

Andrew the Apostle, Patron Saint of Scotland 

Wed 2nd December 11.00am Coffee Hour Church Room, Funtington 

Sun 6th December 
9:00am Holy Communion (BCP) St Andrew, West Stoke 
10:00am Morning Service St Mary, Funtington 

 
Events in light type will only occur if CoVID-19 restrictions are totally lifted. 
Should restrictions not be lifted the service on Sunday 29th November will be moved to St Mary, Funtington 
Once restrictions are suitably lifted all services of Eucharist will become sung. 
 
BCP – Book of Common Prayer 
Eucharist – ‘Thanksgiving’ – Service of Communion with Hymns 

 

See CHURCH WEBSITE and CHURCH DOORS and NOTICEBOARDS 
for ALL INFORMATION & UPDATES: 

www.funtingtonweststoke.com 
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